

FOI 172/2016

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

i) Excluding responses to reports of fly-tipping, on how many days has Veolia picked up litter in Station Lane and the adjacent verges in the 2015-16 financial year?

Answer: One

ii) Excluding responses to reports of fly-tipping, on which date did Veolia last pick up litter in Station Lane and adjacent verges?

Answer: 11 March 2016

iii) Excluding responses to reports of fly-tipping, how often will Veolia pick up litter in Station Lane in the 2016-17 financial year?

Answer: Twelve

iv) Is some or all of Station Lane and Patricks Lane now owned by Tendring District Council? Which parts are owned by the council and who owns the rest?

Answer: Not owned by TDC both lanes are registered with Essex County Council

v) If some or all of Station Lane and Patricks Lane is privately owned, can the council confirm it has not taken or considered any action against the landowner(s) under the Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005, as implied but not stated in the answer to my previous Freedom of Information request?

Answer: Not privately owned.